In
st
al
la
tio
n a
nd
 Op

 WARNING: Discard all unused parts and packaging material after installation. Small parts remaining after the installation could be a choke
 hazard.
UNPACKING / INSPECTION
Be sure to check the entire softener for any shipping damage or parts loss. Also note dam-age to the shipping cartons. Contact the transportation
company for all damage and loss claims. The manufacturer is not responsible for damages in transit.
Small parts, needed to install the softener, are in a parts bag. To avoid loss of the small parts, keep them in the parts bag until you are ready to use
them.
4 5
Flow Rates per Tank
Model Capacity Resin Salt Usage Critical 95 - 1.5”** Max Flow Dimensions
@15 lbs/Ft3 Ft3 @15 lbs/Ft3 @10 lbs/Ft3 Flow @ 15 PSI @ 25 PSI To Drain Mineral Tank Brine Tank
@10 lbs/Ft3 M3 Lbs  (Kg) Lbs  (Kg) USGPM USGPM USGPM USGPM in in
  l/s l/s l/s l/s mm mm
STS90 90,000 3 45  (20.5) 30  (13.6) 15 25 35 5 14 x 65 24 x 37
81,000 0.08 0.95 1.58 2.20 0.32 356 x 1651 610 x 940
STS120 120,000 4 60  (27.3) 40  (18.2) 20 27 38 7 16 x 65 24 x 37
108,000 0.11 1.26 1.70 2.40 0.44 403 x 1651 610 x 940
STS150 150,000 5 75  (34.1) 50  (22.7) 25 32 43 9 18 x 65 24 x 37
135,000 0.14 1.58 1.96 2.71 0.57 475 x 1651 610 x 940
STS180 180,000 6 90  (40.9) 60  (27.3) 30 31 42 12 21 x 62 29 x 50
162,000 0.17 1.89 1.96 2.65 0.76 533 x 1575 740 x 1275
STS210 210,000 7 105  (47.7) 70  (31.8) 31 31 42 12 21 x 62 29 x 50
189,000 0.20 2.21 1.96 2.65 0.76 533 x 1575 740 x 1275
STS240 240,000 8 120  (54.5) 80  (36.4) 32 32 44 15 24 x 72 33 x 53
189,000 0.27 2.02 2.02 2.78 0.95 610 x 1829 840 x 1335
STS270 270,000 9 135  (61.4) 90  (40.9) 32 32 44 15 24 x 72 33 x 53
243,000 0.25 2.02 2.02 2.78 0.95 610 x 1829 840 x 1335
STS300 300,000 10 150  (68.2) 100  (45.5) 32 32 43 15 24 x 72 33 x 53
270,000 0.28 2.02 2.02 2.71 0.95 610 x 1829 840 x 1335
STS330 310,000 11 165  (74.8) 110  (49.9) 32 31 42 15 24 x 72 33 x 53
279,000 0.31 2.02 1.96 2.65 0.95 610 x 1829 840 x 1335
A B C D
1054 61.38” 58.90” 10” 2.5”
1252 59.38” 56.90” 12” 2.5”